

JSE

JSE All-Share Index increased by 0.88% and closed at 78,218.60 points on Wednesday, as the Resources and Industrials sectors recorded gains.

BRVM

BRVM composite Index declined by 0.95% and closed at 196.58 points on Wednesday, with Nestle Côte d'Ivoire and Uniwax Côte d'Ivoire being the top losers.

NSE

NGX All-Share Index was down by 0.17% to close at 52,207.77 points on Wednesday, as the Consumer Goods sector recorded losses.

EGX

EGX 30 Index inched down by 0.03% and closed at 17,295.27 points on Wednesday, as the market lost LE 1.05 billion of market cap, amid Egyptian and foreign selling.

ESG

Casablanca ESG 10 Index declined by 0.53% to close at 779.45 points on Wednesday.

Capital Markets

| | | |
|--|---|-------|
| JSE Johannesburg Stock Exchange | ▲ | 0.88% |
| BRVM Bourse Régionale des Valeurs Mobilières | ▼ | 0.95% |
| NGX Nigerian Stock Exchange | ▼ | 0.17% |
| EGX Egyptian Stock Exchange | ▼ | 0.03% |
| ESG Casablanca Stock Exchange | ▼ | 0.53% |

African Markets

Nigeria: NGX 30 Index decreased by 0.32% to close at 1,880.02 points on Wednesday. UBN and FCMB were the top losers.

Egypt: EGX 30 Index inched down by 0.03% and closed at 17,295.27 points on Wednesday, as the market lost LE 1.05 billion of market cap, amid Egyptian and foreign selling.

Kenya: NSE 20 Index declined by 1.10% and closed at 1,546.78 points on Wednesday. NCBA Group and East African Breweries Limited were the top losers.

South Africa: JSE Top 40 Index increased by 0.96% and closed at 72,572.88 points on Wednesday, as the Resources and Industrials sectors recorded gains.

Nigeria Key Indicators

| | Current |
|------------------------|----------|
| Inflation | 22.04% |
| Exchange Rate | ₦ 460.85 |
| INTERBANK RATES | |
| OPR | 11.00 ↔ |
| Overnight | 11.50 ▲ |

Other Emerging Markets

Abu Dhabi: ADX Index decreased by 0.25% to close at 9,644.95 points on Wednesday, as losses in the Health Care, Financials, and Energy sectors pushed shares lower. MSCI UAE decreased by 0.46% to close at 393.67 points.

Vietnam: VN-30 Index was closed Wednesday on account of Liberation Day.

Saudi Arabia: Tadawul All Share Index dropped by 1.30% to close at 11,073.17 points on Wednesday, as losses in the Energy, Materials, and Retailing sectors pushed shares lower. MSCI Saudi Arabia declined by 1.26% and closed at 1,492.86 points.

India: Nifty 50 Index decreased by 0.32% to close at 18,089.85 points on Wednesday, as losses in the IT, Metal, and Bank sectors pushed shares lower. MSCI India decreased by 0.31% to close at 1,996.81 points.

News

Nigeria:

Private sector rebounded after March cash crunch – Report
Access Bank gets regulator's approval to acquire Angolan firm
Nigerian Breweries issues N25bn commercial paper

Kenya:

Kenya's economy slows faster than estimates
Manufacturing snaps decade long decline in GDP contribution
KCB spends Sh25bn on DRC bank buy

Abu Dhabi:

Abu Dhabi's Aldar posts 22% YoY increase in Q1 net profit
CBD net profit up 33.4% at Dh575m in Q1 2023
Abu Dhabi real estate: Value of transactions rise by 147% in Q1

Saudi Arabia:

Saudi PMI hits 59.6 in April as non-oil business activities improve
Italian and Saudi firms boost cooperation with conference in Rome
Value of Saudi construction contracts jump 35% to \$51.3bn

Egypt:

Egypt's trade balance deficit drops 48.2% in Feb 2023
Domestic banking sector's liquidity climbs 7.6% to reach LE 7.96 trn
Remittances from Egyptian expats record \$12B in H2 of 2022: CBE

South Africa:

Manufacturing activity contracts for third month in a row
Implats bought more RBPlats shares to bolster its takeover bid
BHP completes acquisition of OZ Minerals

India:

Services sector growth nears 13-year high
10-yr bond yield crashes to 7% on HDFC Bank mop-up
Tata Chemicals Q4 net profit rises 54% to Rs 711 crore

Vietnam:

Vietnam posts trade surplus of 6.35 billion USD in four months
Vietjet reports PAT of 168 bn VND in Q1/2023
Vietnam's 41 new projects abroad licensed in last four months

Indices and FX Data

| Indices | Last Trade | 1d% | WTD% | MTD% | YTD% | Currency/Commodity | Last Trade | 1d% | YTD% |
|--------------|------------|--------|--------|--------|-------|--------------------|------------|-------|-------|
| Abu Dhabi | 9,644.95 | -0.3% | -1.5% | -1.5% | -5.5% | AED/USD | 3.67 | 0.0% | 0.0% |
| Egypt | 17,295.27 | -0.03% | -2.1% | -2.1% | 18.5% | EGP/USD | 30.95 | 0.1% | 25.3% |
| India | 18,089.85 | -0.3% | 0.1% | 0.1% | -0.1% | INR/USD | 81.68 | -0.1% | -1.3% |
| Kenya | 1,546.78 | -1.1% | -2.0% | -2.0% | -7.7% | KES/USD | 136.35 | 0.1% | 10.4% |
| Nigeria | 1,880.02 | -0.3% | -0.6% | -0.6% | 2.0% | NGN/USD | 460.35 | -0.5% | 2.7% |
| Saudi Arabia | 11,073.17 | -1.3% | -2.1% | -2.1% | 5.7% | SAR/USD | 3.75 | 0.0% | -0.2% |
| South Africa | 72,572.88 | 1.0% | -0.01% | -0.01% | 8.4% | ZAR/USD | 18.21 | -1.3% | 7.0% |
| Vietnam | 1,051.43 | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 4.6% | VND/USD | 23,447.59 | -0.1% | -0.8% |

MSCI Emerging Markets

| | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------|----------|-------|-------|-------|------|------------------|----------|-------|--------|
| MSCI Frontier | 482.23 | 0.3% | -0.4% | -0.4% | 2.1% | Brent Crude (\$) | 72.33 | -4.0% | -15.8% |
| MSCI Frontier 100 | 1,104.99 | 0.3% | -0.5% | -0.5% | 1.3% | Gold (\$) | 2,037.00 | 0.7% | 11.5% |
| MSCI Emerging | 969.62 | -0.4% | -2.8% | -2.8% | 1.4% | Copper (\$) | 8,468.50 | -0.5% | 1.2% |
| MSCI World (USD) | 2,796.31 | -0.2% | -1.4% | -1.4% | 7.4% | Coffee (\$) | 175.97 | -1.1% | 12.7% |

STOCKS

Nigeria

| Top 5 Gainers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Value (mn ₦) | Top 5 Losers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Val (mn ₦) |
|---------------------------|------------|---------|----------|--------------|---------------------------|------------|-------|----------|------------|
| P Z Cussons | 12.70 | 5.0% | 11.9% | 35.14 | Transnational Corporation | 2.29 | -9.5% | 102.7% | 631.31 |
| Wema | 4.25 | 3.7% | 9.0% | 6.07 | UBN | 7.10 | -7.8% | 10.9% | 2.39 |
| Zenith | 24.00 | 2.1% | 0.0% | 364.17 | FCMB | 3.95 | -7.3% | 2.6% | 6.40 |
| Fidelity | 5.70 | 1.8% | 31.0% | 175.22 | Nigerian Breweries | 32.85 | -6.1% | -19.9% | 167.45 |
| Guaranty | 23.05 | 1.3% | 0.2% | 365.21 | Sterling | 1.62 | -4.7% | 15.7% | 23.14 |
| Stocks near 52 w high | Last Price | 52w H | % Change | Value (mn ₦) | Stocks near 52 w Low | Last Price | 52w L | % Change | Val (mn ₦) |
| Wema | 4.25 | 4.25 | 0.0% | 6.07 | Cap | 18.50 | 15.25 | 21.3% | 59.06 |
| Transnational Corporation | 2.29 | 2.29 | 0.0% | 631.31 | Custodian | 5.70 | 4.55 | 25.3% | 2.32 |
| Total | 217.50 | 217.50 | 0.0% | 29.18 | Guaranty | 23.05 | 18.00 | 28.1% | 365.21 |
| Seplat Petroleum | 1115.30 | 1115.30 | 0.0% | 4.49 | Unilever | 13.50 | 10.50 | 28.6% | 1.81 |
| P Z Cussons | 12.70 | 12.70 | 0.0% | 35.14 | Nigerian Breweries | 32.85 | 24.40 | 34.6% | 167.45 |

Abu Dhabi

| Top 5 Gainers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Value (mn DH) | Top 5 Losers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Val (mn DH) |
|---|------------|--------|----------|---------------|---|------------|--------|----------|-------------|
| National Corporation for Tourism & Hotels | 3.00 | 14.1% | 0.0% | 3.67 | Gulf Medical Projects Company | 1.80 | -10.0% | -16.7% | 0.02 |
| Sharjah Cement and Industrial Development Co. | 0.67 | 7.9% | 8.9% | 0.04 | Umm Al Qaiwain General Investment Co. | 1.12 | -8.9% | -5.1% | 3.27 |
| GHITHA HOLDING | 43.98 | 7.2% | -39.8% | 23.77 | ADNOC Drilling Co. | 3.94 | -6.4% | 32.2% | 48.02 |
| National Bank of Umm Al Qaiwain | 1.58 | 6.0% | -11.7% | 0.05 | Abu Dhabi National Co. for Building Materials | 0.17 | -5.0% | -7.1% | 0.00 |
| Arkan Building Materials Company | 1.53 | 4.1% | -3.8% | 29.87 | Gulf Pharmaceutical Industries | 0.93 | -3.6% | -19.8% | 0.55 |
| Stocks near 52 w high | Last Price | 52w H | % Change | Value (mn DH) | Stocks near 52 w Low | Last Price | 52w L | % Change | Val (mn DH) |
| Al Fujairah National Insurance Company | 210.00 | 210.00 | 0.0% | 0.00 | The National Investor PRJSC | 0.45 | 0.45 | 0.0% | 0.00 |
| Al Khazna Insurance Co. | 0.24 | 0.24 | 0.0% | 0.00 | Sawaeed Holding | 6.70 | 6.70 | 0.0% | 0.00 |
| Invest Bank | 0.45 | 0.45 | 0.0% | 0.00 | Union Insurance Co. | 0.50 | 0.50 | 0.0% | 0.00 |
| National Bank of Fujairah | 5.00 | 5.00 | 0.0% | 0.00 | United Fidelity Insurance Company | 1.60 | 1.60 | 0.0% | 0.00 |
| Ras Alkhaima National Insurance Co. | 4.50 | 4.50 | 0.0% | 0.00 | Sharjah Insurance Company | 1.50 | 1.50 | 0.0% | 0.00 |

Egypt

| Top 5 Gainers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Value (mn E£) | Top 5 Losers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Val (mn E£) |
|---------------------------------|------------|--------|----------|---------------|---|------------|-------|----------|-------------|
| Ibsina Pharma | 1.84 | 6.4% | -15.0% | 60.10 | E-finance For Digital and Financial Investments | 17.88 | -2.3% | -5.9% | 8.83 |
| Taaleem Management Services | 3.23 | 3.2% | -19.3% | 1.08 | Oriental Weavers | 15.79 | -2.1% | 51.8% | 54.06 |
| Sidi Kerir Petrochemicals | 22.40 | 1.9% | 70.7% | 64.61 | Orascom Construction | 100.05 | -2.1% | 4.3% | 3.59 |
| Abu Dhabi Islamic Bank- Egypt | 21.70 | 1.7% | 20.8% | 12.70 | Eastern Company | 17.05 | -2.0% | 19.1% | 1.89 |
| Misr Fertilizers Production Co. | 177.10 | 1.6% | 24.4% | 14.42 | T M G Holding | 9.20 | -1.7% | -19.3% | 1.08 |
| Stocks near 52 w high | Last Price | 52w H | % Change | Value (mn E£) | Stocks near 52 w Low | Last Price | 52w L | % Change | Val (mn E£) |
| Telecom Egypt | 23.32 | 23.32 | 0.0% | 10.08 | Housing & Development Bank | 9.50 | 9.50 | 0.0% | 29.56 |
| Sidi Kerir Petrochemicals | 22.40 | 22.40 | 0.0% | 64.61 | Cleopatra Hospital Co. | 4.44 | 3.81 | 16.5% | 0.44 |
| Oriental Weavers | 15.79 | 15.79 | 0.0% | 54.06 | Taaleem Management Services | 3.23 | 2.72 | 18.8% | 1.08 |
| Orascom Construction | 100.05 | 100.05 | 0.0% | 3.59 | Tenth Of Ramadan Pharma Ind. & Diagnostic | 2.22 | 1.62 | 37.0% | 4.44 |
| Misr Fertilizers Production Co. | 177.10 | 177.10 | 0.0% | 14.42 | T M G Holding | 9.20 | 6.50 | 41.5% | 19.65 |

India

| Top 5 Gainers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Value (mn ₹) | Top 5 Losers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Val (mn ₹) |
|---------------------------|------------|----------|----------|--------------|--------------------------|------------|---------|----------|------------|
| Bharat Petroleum | 367.20 | 1.8% | 11.1% | 328.236 | Power Grid Corp Of India | 237.15 | -1.1% | 11.0% | 412.69 |
| SBI Life Insurance | 1154.90 | 1.6% | -6.2% | 492.14 | Tech Mahindra | 1032.50 | -0.7% | 1.6% | 493.49 |
| Bajaj Finance | 6271.60 | 1.5% | -4.6% | 1219.32 | Hcl Technologies | 1052.50 | -0.6% | 1.3% | 321.39 |
| Titan Company | 2688.10 | 1.3% | 3.5% | 1728.70 | Maruti Suzuki India | 8746.95 | -0.6% | 4.2% | 351.06 |
| Adani Enterprises Limited | 1858.00 | 1.0% | -51.8% | 1610.36 | ONGC | 160.30 | -0.5% | 9.2% | 294.82 |
| Stocks near 52 w high | Last Price | 52w H | % Change | Value (mn ₹) | Stocks near 52 w Low | Last Price | 52w L | % Change | Val (mn ₹) |
| Dr Reddys Lab | 4965.25 | 4969.50 | -0.1% | 142.30 | Infosys | 1265.05 | 1185.30 | 6.7% | 775.91 |
| ITC | 425.10 | 428.50 | -0.8% | 483.37 | Cipla | 927.45 | 852.00 | 8.9% | 207.81 |
| Bajaj Auto | 4456.95 | 4506.50 | -1.1% | 109.04 | Wipro | 384.10 | 352.00 | 9.1% | 226.47 |
| Bharat Petroleum | 367.20 | 371.40 | -1.1% | 328.24 | Tata Consultancy Svs. | 3197.35 | 2926.10 | 9.3% | 873.67 |
| Nestle India Limited | 21825.45 | 22099.00 | -1.2% | 256.50 | Tech Mahindra | 1032.50 | 943.70 | 9.4% | 493.49 |

Kenya

| Top 5 Gainers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Value (mn KSh) | Top 5 Losers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Val (mn KSh) |
|------------------------------------|------------|--------|----------|----------------|--------------------------------|------------|-------|----------|--------------|
| Nairobi Securities Exchange Plc | 6.26 | 4.3% | -7.7% | 0.02 | NCBA Group | 33.40 | -8.5% | -15.1% | 0.56 |
| British American Tobacco Kenya Ltd | 477.25 | 1.5% | 3.8% | 0.38 | East African Breweries Limited | 149.50 | -4.2% | -10.7% | 33.22 |
| Nation Media Group | 16.50 | 0.9% | 3.4% | 0.27 | Diamond Trust Bank Limited | 52.00 | -3.3% | 4.0% | 0.71 |
| Stanbic Holdings | 117.25 | 0.9% | 15.0% | 0.55 | Safaricom | 16.05 | -2.7% | -33.5% | 205.94 |
| Total Kenya Ltd | 19.95 | 0.8% | -16.4% | 0.00 | KCB Group | 32.05 | -2.3% | -15.9% | 12.10 |
| Stocks near 52 w high | Last Price | 52w H | % Change | Value (mn KSh) | Stocks near 52 w Low | Last Price | 52w L | % Change | Val (mn KSh) |
| Stanbic Holdings | 117.25 | 117.25 | 0.0% | 0.55 | Bamburi Cement Ltd | 23.45 | 23.45 | 0.0% | 0.19 |
| The Cooperative Bank of Kenya Ltd | 12.90 | 14.00 | -7.9% | 4.40 | Safaricom | 16.05 | 16.05 | 0.0% | 205.94 |
| British American Tobacco Kenya Ltd | 477.25 | 530.00 | -10.0% | 0.38 | Nairobi Securities Exchange | 6.26 | 5.96 | 5.0% | 0.02 |
| Diamond Trust Bank Limited | 52.00 | 60.00 | -13.3% | 0.71 | Centum Investment Company | 8.50 | 8.00 | 6.3% | 0.13 |
| Equity Group Holdings Plc | 45.65 | 53.50 | -14.7% | 3.08 | KCB Group | 32.05 | 30.00 | 6.8% | 12.10 |

Saudi Arabia

| Top 5 Gainers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Value (mn SAR) | Top 5 Losers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Val (mn SAR) |
|---|------------|--------|----------|----------------|--|------------|-------|----------|--------------|
| Retal Urban Development Co. | 12.58 | 3.0% | -89.8% | 143.70 | Alinma Bank | 30.90 | -5.7% | -5.1% | 710.77 |
| Naqi Water Co. | 88.60 | 2.6% | 34.9% | 67.08 | Amlak International for Real Estate Finance Co | 16.40 | -5.5% | 9.8% | 8.68 |
| East Pipes Integrated Company for Industry | 55.40 | 2.4% | 48.5% | 12.11 | Dar Alarkan Real Estate Development Co. | 14.98 | -5.4% | 28.5% | 111.32 |
| National Agricultural Development Co. | 30.10 | 2.4% | 47.4% | 43.50 | Saudia Dairy and Foodstuff Co. | 281.20 | -4.4% | 30.2% | 15.24 |
| Alkhaleej Training and Education Co. | 19.80 | 2.2% | 43.9% | 29.58 | Saudi Industrial Export Co. | 34.65 | -4.0% | 11.8% | 28.01 |
| Stocks near 52 w high | Last Price | 52w H | % Change | Value (mn SAR) | Stocks near 52 w Low | Last Price | 52w L | % Change | Val (mn SAR) |
| Power & Water Utility Co for Jubail & Yanbu | 60.80 | 60.80 | 0.0% | 87.95 | Al Alamiya for Coop Insurance Co. | 13.70 | 13.70 | 0.0% | 0.70 |
| Riyadh Cables Group Co. | 52.70 | 52.70 | 0.0% | 13.17 | Alandalus Property Co. | 17.94 | 14.40 | 0.0% | 0.70 |
| Nahdi Medical Co. | 180.60 | 180.60 | 0.0% | 25.87 | Alkabeer REIT Fund | 6.82 | 6.82 | 0.0% | 2.37 |
| Scientific and Medical Equipment House Co. | 70.30 | 70.30 | 0.0% | 15.63 | Allied Cooperative Insurance Group | 12.72 | 12.72 | 0.0% | 1.14 |
| Elm Co. | 430.40 | 430.40 | 0.0% | 20.91 | Dar Alarkan Real Estate Development Co. | 14.98 | 6.68 | 0.0% | 111.32 |

South Africa

| Top 5 Gainers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Value (mn R) | Top 5 Losers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Val (mn R) |
|------------------------------|------------|-----------|----------|--------------|------------------------------|------------|-----------|----------|------------|
| Cie Financiere Richemont SA | 312301.00 | 3.4% | 40.0% | 135594.85 | Exxaro Resources Ltd | 18028.00 | -4.9% | -17.0% | 15722.04 |
| Sibanye Stillwater Ltd | 4095.00 | 3.3% | -8.4% | 62981.10 | Glencore PLC | 10182.00 | -4.4% | -10.7% | 46735.38 |
| Anglo American Platinum Ltd | 110765.00 | 3.2% | -22.3% | 35833.59 | British American Tobacco PLC | 66182.00 | -1.1% | -1.8% | 38015.60 |
| Gold Fields Ltd | 30161.00 | 2.6% | 71.2% | 151709.83 | Naspers Ltd | 314822.00 | -0.9% | 11.5% | 168206.25 |
| Impala Platinum Holdings Ltd | 17642.00 | 2.4% | -17.2% | 42340.80 | Remgro Ltd | 14083.00 | -0.9% | 5.9% | 14927.98 |
| Stocks near 52 w high | Last Price | 52w H | % Change | Value (mn R) | Stocks near 52 w Low | Last Price | 52w L | % Change | Val (mn R) |
| Gold Fields Ltd | 30161.00 | 30161.00 | 0.0% | 151709.83 | Exxaro Resources Ltd | 18028.00 | 17648.00 | 2.2% | 15722.04 |
| Cie Financiere Richemont SA | 312301.00 | 312742.00 | -0.1% | 135594.85 | Sasol Ltd | 22815.00 | 22136.00 | 3.1% | 35363.25 |
| AngloGold Ashanti Ltd | 50800.00 | 51233.00 | -0.8% | 113792.00 | MultiChoice Group | 11204.00 | 10925.00 | 2.6% | 9024.49 |
| Reinet Investments SCA | 40238.00 | 41100.00 | -2.1% | 8768.66 | Capitec Bank Holdings Ltd | 157471.00 | 152500.00 | 3.3% | 52072.51 |
| Bid Corp Ltd | 40971.00 | 42000.00 | -2.5% | 32316.70 | Vodacom Group Ltd | 12361.00 | 11562.00 | 6.9% | 16316.52 |

Vietnam*

| Top 5 Gainers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Value (mn ₫) | Top 5 Losers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Val (mn ₫) |
|--|------------|-----------|----------|--------------|------------------------------------|------------|----------|----------|--------------|
| Vinhomes | 49500.00 | 4.2% | 3.1% | 55.844,58 | Techcombank | 29500.00 | -1.3% | 14.1% | 73.685,30 |
| Tien Phong Commercial Joint Stock Bank | 23800.00 | 3.3% | 13.1% | 189.935,60 | Saigon Beer Alcohol Beverage Corp. | 172000.00 | -1.2% | 3.1% | 13.086,25 |
| Vingroup JSC | 52100.00 | 3.2% | -3.2% | 115.225,25 | Ho Chi Minh City Devp | 18800.00 | -1.1% | 17.9% | 22.224,29 |
| Phat Dat Real Estate Development Corp | 14150.00 | 2.9% | 4.0% | 240.646,46 | Bank for Inv. and Devp | 43500.00 | -0.9% | 12.7% | 18.157,38 |
| Vincom Retail | 27700.00 | 2.6% | 5.3% | 77.829,18 | Hoa Phat Group | 21650.00 | -0.2% | 20.3% | 339.842,78 |
| Stocks near 52 w high | Last Price | 52w H | % Change | Value (mn ₫) | Stocks near 52 w Low | Last Price | 52w L | % Change | Value (mn ₫) |
| Vietcombank | 90500.00 | 96000.00 | -5.7% | 63.210,49 | BaoViet Holdings | 44900.00 | 44900.00 | 0.0% | 12.048,20 |
| Bank for Inv. and Devp | 43500.00 | 49950.00 | -12.9% | 18.157,38 | Vietnam Rubber Group | 15550.00 | 15550.00 | 0.0% | 22.501,72 |
| Saigon Beer Alcohol Beverage Corp. | 172000.00 | 197900.00 | -13.1% | 13.086,25 | Masan Group Corp | 73100.00 | 73100.00 | 0.0% | 44.580,89 |
| Asia Commercial JS Bank | 24200.00 | 29080.00 | -16.8% | 236.632,75 | Mobile World Inv. Corp | 39200.00 | 39200.00 | 0.0% | 98.100,75 |
| Vinamilk | 70000.00 | 87004.15 | -19.5% | 78.108,40 | No Va Land Invest | 14300.00 | 14300.00 | 0.0% | 281.039,20 |

*Market closed on 3/5

Email: research@fsdgroup.com • www.fsdgroup.com

DISCLAIMER

This publication is produced by FSDH Capital LTD solely for the information of users who are expected to make their own investment decisions without undue reliance on any information or opinions contained herein. The opinions contained in the report should not be interpreted as an offer to sell, or a solicitation of any offer to buy any investment. FSDH Capital LTD may invest substantially in securities of companies using information contained herein and may also perform or seek to perform investment services for companies mentioned herein. Whilst every care has been taken in preparing this document, no responsibility or liability is accepted by any member of the FSDH Capital LTD for actions taken as a result of information provided in this publication.